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Benzie County Statement of Votes
Presidential Primary
February 27, 2024 Official Results

Precinct Redgend Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
County
Benzie County
Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day 1,137 367 32.28%
AV Counting Boards 1,137 0 0.00%
Early Voting 1,137 31 2.73%
Total 1,137 398 35.00%
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 3,390 361 10.65%
AV Counting Boards 3,390 588 17.35%
Early Voting 3,390 79 2.33%
Total 3,390 1,028 30.32%
Benzonia Township, Precinct o o .
1
Election Day 2,644 254 9.61%
AV Counting Boards 2,644 506 19.14%
Early Voting 2,644 63 2.38%
. Total 2,644 823 31.13%
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 530 175 33.02%
AV Counting Boards 530 0 0.00%
Early Voting 530 25 4.72%
Total 530 200 37.74%
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 667 128 19.19%
AV Counting Boards 667 0 0.00%
Early Voting 667 18 2.70%

Total 667 146 21.89%
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Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Gilmore Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Votiﬁg
Total
Lake Township, Precinc.t 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Registered
Voters

1,025
1,025
1,025
1,025

708
709
709
709

2,206
2,206
2,206
2,206

2,117
2,117
2,117
2117

724
724
724
724

843
843
843
843

350
350
350
350

Voters Cast

88
259
42
389

186

197

483

43
526

581

201

28
229

314

41
355

113

27
140

% Turnout

8.59%
25.27%
4.10%
37.95%

26.23%
0.00%
1.55%

27.79%

21.89%
0.00%
1.95%

23.84%

25.08%
0.00%
2.36%

27.44%

27.76%
0.00%
3.87%

31.63%

37.25%
0.00%
4.86%

42.11%

32.29%
0.00%
7.71%

40.00%

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct

Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Couﬁting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total
County - Total
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Registered
Voters

569
569
569
569

16,911

ool o

16,911
16,911
16,911
16,911

Voters Cast

143

25
1

5,180

o o o o o

5,180
3,344
1,353

483

% Turnout

25.13%
0.00%
4.39%

29.53%

30.63%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
30.63%
19.77%
8.00%
2.86%

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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President of the United States (DEM) (Vote for

DEM

Precinct
County
Benzie County Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzonia Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Vating
Total
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Times Cast

200

16
216

67

318

19
404

77
262
17
356

73

80

23

28

Registered
Voters

1137
1,137
1137
1,137

3,390
3,390
3,390
3,390

2,544
2,644
2,644
2,644

530
530
530
530

667
667
667
667

Precinct
County
Benzie County Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzonia Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

168

16
184

38
275
16
329

64
233

15
312

Dean Phillips

w o o w

—_

o o w roown

Qi

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct
County

Benzie County Michigan

City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Almira Township, Prec_inct 1 ‘
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzonia Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Marianne

Williamson

w o o w

13

17

o O uv w

w o o :w

[ R o T v I e |

Uncommitted

22

22

18
22

42

15

24

(o S0 < S B win i 580 ) |

Total Votes

198

16
214

67

318

19
404

77
258
17
352

73

80

23

28

Cenk Uygur
Qualified Write In

oo o o ojoio |o Ol Io o o o o

-t

[= T =]

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Gilmore Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Times Cast

138
19
187

93

99

192

199

164

175

75

84

132

22
154

Registered
Voters

1,025
1,025
1,025
1,025

709
709
709
709

2,206
2,206
2,206
2,206

2117
2,117
2,117
2,117

724
724
724
724

843
843
843
843

Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Gilmore Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

25
123
17
165

81

87

153

160

137

10
147

69

78

121

22
143

Dean Phillips

N O o ™

-~ o o -

NSO o N

o o

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Giimore Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
. Early Voting
Tét_al
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Iéar}y Voting
Total

Marianne

Williamson

=

o O o o O IC O [N e T e BN \N | w o ™

- o o

nNoo o N

Uncommitted

12

17

[o - BN == IR = B i -}

w o o W

O O o o

Total Votes

138
19
187

93

99

192

199

164

11
175

75

84

132

22
154

Cenk Uygur
Qualified Write In

o o o o 0000 o oiCc o = o B e (O (w7 i I e B

L= I & e I B e T ) e

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM



Page: 8 of 15

Precinct
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Vating
Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

12
53

46

55

2,090

QIO 0o O

2,090

Registered
Voters

350
350
350

569
569
569
569

16,911

o O O C o

16,911

Precinct
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting
. Total
Benzie County Michigan -
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Vaoting
Total

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

12
41

39

47
1,785

oz G i ) s ol O O oo

1,785

Dean Phillips

o o O . oo

T

o O

44

o o O O o

44

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Marianne

Williamson

(=20

i

55

o O o o O

55

Uncommitted

oD O O o

186

o o o o O

186

Total Votes

=
o

12
53

46

55
2,084

2,084

Cenk Uygur

Qualified Write In

oo 0|0

o o O O

o o O o O

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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President of the United States (REP) (Vote for

REP

Precinct
County
Benzie County Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzonia Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counti.n.g Bdards
Early Voting
ot
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Times Cast

167

15
182

294
270

60
624

177
244

46
467

102

18
120

105

13
118

Registered
Voters

1,137
1,137
1,137
1,137

3,390
3,390
3.390
3,390

2,644
2,644
2,644
2,644

530
530
530
530

667
667
667
667

Precinct
County
Benzie County Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzonia Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Ryan L. Binkley

000 0

o o o o

oOIo0Iojo

O o oo

[ i oo B B o B O

Chris Christie

o o Bor b Bio A lO NO N O oiojoio

o o o o

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct @ Z < S A 5 =
County
Benzie County Michigan
City of Frankfort, Precinct 1
Election Day 1 64 0 1 96 3 166
AV Counting Boards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Early Voting 0 7 0 0 8 0 15
. Total 1 7;1 i 0 1 104 3 181
Almira Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 0 56 0 0 238 0 294
AV Counting Boards 3 93 0 2 153 17 270
Early Voting 0 11 0 0 49 0 60
Total 3 160 0 2 440 17 624
Benzonia Township, Precinct
1
Election Day 1 44 0 0 131 1 177
AV Counting Boards 3 74 0 1 145 14 242
Early Voting 1 10 0 1 32 2 46
Total 5 128 0 2 308 17 465
Blaine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 1 46 0 0 54 j 102
AV Counting Boards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Early Voting 0 6 0 0 12 0 18
‘ Total 1 52 0 0 66 1 120
Colfax Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 0 13 0 2 85 4 105
AV Counting Boards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Early Voting 0 5 0 0 8 0 13
Total 0 18 0 2 93 4 118
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Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Gilmore Township, P.recinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Times Cast

58
121
23

202

291

36
327

367

39
406

126

19
145

182

19
201

Registered
Voters

1,025
1,025
1,025

1,025

709
709
709
709

2,206
2,206
2,206
2,206

2,117
2,117
2,117
2117

724
724
724
724

843
843
843
843

Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Gilmore Township, Precin.ct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Homestead Township,
Precinct 1
o Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Ryan L. Binkley

{oon SN e T s T e o O [ = T O <~ T e I o | OO IQ i

OO0 00

Chris Christie

-

o o

o o wu aloliaol—

o o o O

w o o w
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Precinct

Crystal Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Gilmore Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Homestead Township,
Precinct 1

.Ele.c.t.ion Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Inland Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Lake Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Ron DeSantis

~ O © B

o o o o

c o o o

o0 | 0o

=R =]

w o o @ w

Nikki Haley

41

59

90

10
100

Asa Hutchinson

o o o o o O 0O oo o o o [ B B T

(=Sl -]

Vivek Ramaswamy

O oic i O Mo oo [N B = B N O O N

o o o o

Donald J. Trump

48
65
12

125

65

69

214

31
245

268

32
300

99

13
112

83

92

Uncommitted

w O O & w o O w

_

(= -]

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM

Total Votes

120
23
201

93

98

291

36
327

366

39
405

126

19
145

180

19
199
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Precinct
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
. Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

15
87

97

16
113

3,090

OO0 O o o

3,090

Registered
Voters

w W
Ui U
o o

350
350

569
569
569
569

16,911

o o O O O

16,911

Precinct

Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Vating
. Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Iéar[y Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Ryan L. Binkley

(=3 W =i Nl

N oO o O O

N O O o o o

Chris Christie

w o o w

o o

21

ool oo

21

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM
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Precinct
Platte Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Weldon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
. Total

Benzie County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Ron DeSantis

[ I o o

—

20

= R S e S (e OO ) e O B o

20

Nikki Haley

841

o o o O O

841

Asa Hutchinson

NI 00

o O O o

o o o O O

Vivek Ramaswamy
claid o

oo iIa | D

o o O o O

Donald J. Trump

2,088

O O o lioio

2,088

Uncommitted

N O IO N

89

(o B o B e B e B e

3/1/2024 4:37:42 PM

Total Votes

15
87

97

16

113
3,083

Oi0o|Cc o io

3,083



Benzie County Precinct by Precinct Results
Presidential Primary
February 27, 2024 Official Results

2024-03-01 16:40:31

President of the United States (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Joseph R.

Marianne

Precinct Biden Jr. Dean Phillips Williamson Uncommitted {Write-in Cenk Uygur

City of Frankfort, Precinct 1 184 3 3 22 2 0

Almira Township, Precinct 1 329 13 17 42 3 0

Benzonia Township, Precinct 1 312 8 8 24 0 0

Blaine Township, Precinct 1 70 1 3 6 0 0

Colfax Township, Precinct 1 22 1 0 4 1 0

Crystal Lake Township, Precinct 1 165 1 3 17 1 0

Gilmore Township, Precinct 1 87 2 2 8 0 0

Homestead Township, Precinct 1 160 7 6 25 1 0

Inland Township, Precinct 1 147 4 8 12 4 0

Joyfield Township, Precinct 1 78 2 1 3 0 0

Lake Township, Precinct 1 143 1 2 6 2 0

Platte Township, Precinct 1 41 0l 1 1 0 0

Weldon Township, Precinct 1 47 1 1 6 0 0

Total 1,785 44 55 186 14 0

President of the United States (REP) (Vote for 1)

Precinct Eﬁ‘?el;' Chris Christie {Ron DeSantis |Nikki Haley ﬁtsj?chmscn g\g:'ll;swamy ?&r;?:]d J. Uncommitted |Write-in

City of Frankfort, Precinct 1 0 0 1 71 0 1 104 3 1
Almira Township, Precinct 1 0 2 3 160 0 2 440 17 0
Benzonia Township, Precinct 1 0 4 5 128 0 2 308 17 1
Blaine Township, Precinct 1 0 0 1 52 0 0 66 1 0
Calfax Township, Precinct 1 0 0 0 18 0 2 93 4 1
Crystal Lake Township, Precinct 1 1 1 0 59 0 1 125 14 0
Gilmare Township, Precinct 1 0 1 0 19 1 2 69 3 3
Homestead Township, Precinct 1 0 1 0 64 0 2 245 15 0
Inland Township, Precinct 1 1 5 4 85 0 2 300 8 0
Joyfield Township, Precinct 1 0 0 1 28 1 0 112 3 0
Lake Township, Precinct 1 0 3 3 100 0 0 92 1 0
Platte Township, Precinct 1 0 3 1 23 0 0 59 1 0
Weldon Township, Precinct 1 0 1 1 34 0 0 75 2 0
Total 2 21 20 841 2 14 2,088 89 6




